
South College Avenue Medians

South College Avenue
Reconstruction Project - Phase One

City Council Workshop 
August 22, 2023



• Midtown Plan
• South College Phase One
• Medians
• Median Openings
• Questions

Outline

2



Midtown Area Plan

3



Significant Public Input in Midtown Area Plan



South College Avenue & Midtown Area Plan
• The Midtown Area Plan was adopted by the Bryan City 

Council on May 12, 2020 and recommended major capital 
improvements to coordinate development in Midtown 

• South College Avenue is the main corridor within Midtown 
and landscaped medians were proposed in the cross section 
shown in the area plan

• The current scope of the Phase One reconstruction project 
fulfills the needs outlined in the Midtown plan and promotes 
slower and safer traffic, walkability, and bike-ability along as 
the corridor and makes it aesthetically pleasing



South College Avenue & Midtown Area Plan
• One of the General Aligning Principles from the plan was 

a revitalized corridor that the current construction project 
scope fulfills

• This project also prioritizes a dynamic, safe, and active 
park edge that compliments
Midtown Park as medians act
as traffic calming

• The median opening at Rountree
Drive aligns with proposed
Catalytic Project at the intersection
with South College Avenue



Midtown Area Plan Recommended Medians



South College Phase One



Overall Project Highlights - South College Phase One 
• Reconstruction of South College Avenue from West Villa Maria Road to 

Carson Street 
• Approx. 4,300 LF of two-lane roadway with
• Landscaped Median
• Two roundabouts (Carson & Williamson)
• 10 to 12-foot wide shared use path along the west side
• 6-foot-wide sidewalk along the east side 
• Utility installations include Storm Sewer, Water, Sanitary Sewer, Fiber 

Optic and Electric conduit
• Construction underway with anticipated completion of October 2024 
• Construction contract approved March 28, 2023 for $15,990,929



South College Schematic
• Shared Use Path, Sidewalk, Landscaped Medians, Preserved Significant Street Trees, Improved 

Drainage, and Roundabouts to Facilitate U-turns and Traffic Calming
• Resulting in multi-modal corridor favoring pedestrians and bicycles as noted in Midtown Area Plan

Downtown



Landscaped Medians 
Landscaped medians run the entire length of the corridor from West Villa 
Maria Road to Carson Street 
• Left turn openings at Dellwood St. & Rountree Dr.
• Roundabouts at Williamson Dr./Hollydale St. & Carson St.

• Landscaping along the corridor positively enhances the aesthetics while 
also mitigating the heat island effect

• Renderings and details from the plan sheets follow



Renderings of Landscaped Medians



Renderings of Landscaped Medians



Renderings of Landscaped Medians



Landscaped Medians 
Plant List to include:
• Anacacho Bauhinia
• Blue Rug Juniper
• Blue Salvia “Mytic Spires”
• Drift Rose – White Drift
• Hameln Grass
• Karl Forestor Grass
• Live Oak
• Loquat Leaf Oak
• Mexican Bush Sage
• Exican White Oak
• PowWow White Coneflower
• Scarlet Beebalm
• Sedum “Mr. Goodbud”
• Sedum “Blue Elf” 
• Texas Sage
• Vitex



Landscaping in 
the Medians 

www.missouribotanicalgarden.org
www.plantingtree.com

www.gardenia.net
www.thetreecenter.com

www.tree-land.com
www.wildflower.org

http://www.missouribotanicalgarden.org/
http://www.plantingtree.com/
http://www.gardenia.net/
http://www.thetreecenter.com/
http://www.tree-land.com/
http://www.wildflower.org/


Median Openings
1. Dellwood St.

2. Rountree Dr.

3. Roundabout at 
Williamson/
Hollydale

4. Roundabout at 
Carson St.

Detailed views follow

1234



Median Opening at Dellwood Street 
• Median Opening approx. 630LF from West Villa Maria Road



Median Opening at Rountree Drive
• Median Opening approx. 1400LF from West Villa Maria Road



Roundabout at Williamson Drive / Hollydale Street

• Approx. 2200LF from Dellwood Street & 2800LF from West Villa Maria Road



Roundabout at Williamson Drive / Hollydale Street



Roundabout at Carson Street
• Approx. 1600LF from Williamson/Hollydale



Roundabout at Carson Street



Mid-Block Crossings
• To provide the most 

pedestrian and multi-modal 
friendly route, mid-block 
crossings are proposed at:
• Lake Street
• Waverly Drive

• Safety measures include:
• Rapid flashing beacons 
• Additional lighting 
• Utilizing the median as 

a refuge island



Questions?





Landscaped Medians 

Anacacho Bauhinia

https://www.wildflower.org/



Landscaped Medians 

Blue Rug Juniper

https://www.thetreecenter.com/



Landscaped Medians 

Blue Salvia “Mytic Spires”

https://www. gardenia.net/



Landscaped Medians 

Drift Rose – White Drift

https://www.plantingtree.com/



Landscaped Medians 

https://www. gardenia.net/

Hameln Grass



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.missouribotanicalgarden.org/

Karl Forestor Grass



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.tree-land.com/

Live Oak



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.tree-land.com/

Loquat Leaf Oak



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.gardenia.net/

Mexican Bush Sage



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.wildflower.org/

Mexican White Oak



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.gardenia.net/

PowWow White Coneflower



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.gardenia.net/

Scarlet Beebalm



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.gardenia.net/

Sedum “Mr. Goodbud”



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.gardenia.net/

Sedum “Blue Elf” 



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.wildflower.org/

Texas Sage



Landscaped Medians 

https://www.gardenia.net/

Vitex





Landscaping in 
the Medians 

www.missouribotanicalgarden.org
www.plantingtree.com
www.gardenia.net
www.thetreecenter.com
www.tree-land.com
www.wildflower.org

http://www.missouribotanicalgarden.org/
http://www.plantingtree.com/
http://www.gardenia.net/
http://www.thetreecenter.com/
http://www.tree-land.com/
http://www.wildflower.org/


Landscaping in 
the Medians 

www.missouribotanicalgarden.org
www.plantingtree.com
www.gardenia.net
www.thetreecenter.com
www.tree-land.com
www.wildflower.org

http://www.missouribotanicalgarden.org/
http://www.plantingtree.com/
http://www.gardenia.net/
http://www.thetreecenter.com/
http://www.tree-land.com/
http://www.wildflower.org/




Median Openings
• Dellwood St.

• Rountree Dr.

• Roundabout at 
Williamson/Hollydale

• Roundabout at 
Carson St.

Detailed views follow



Midtown Area Plan Recommended Medians


